HE2| JHe & HME Plotof AE SEEI0| #HHEE & + AGLICL 2XIZ0| REE RFE B2/6H = 0[85tA7] HIEILIE,. KP 1701

= TI-P327-08
spl ra}s arco KR 1a0n

DN125~DN300 2L}O[2IES™ Al2|= ©EZ
TN2000 Al2|= S¢i| o|A=E #1137

o 2 CWAEINT
TN2000 A|2j2 B9 T)AE 7] DNIZ5~DNS00 AnfoletESm 25 w9 T5C~H10C
AES WH o} THA AMEE =S AA QI ThE9] Al71A] B-o] Fg¢ SE, SR 8 bar g
o}, TRokeh 2o of EejAlo] Aol B o] 915 REAI7]7] S8 T Z|cH2 MUt DA 8 bar g
FAY, ol EH (AT o)), olFEAH (AT ¢l DE, DR 6 bar g
=7 oAz afe 157 LIAFAL
I =71 o1 o %" LIAFAL NPT
SE - oussE And HuE PE7| TH2599 19
SR_= crusxs Aund =7 TH2400 150 mm
DE = OIZ543, Ana Ads(EEE)
DR = OIS, AT X2(E=HY) o] Zxlel AFH P 3] olsfiatr| f1a TN2000 A== A
oA = OzsHE o 710]=3 o])E HEIMI2,
NDA = O|ESAg, And g3
«———— G— > <« H— >
A
[@ #h Fh @]
( h i h ni ] [ = 1]
g g i) T imi}
[ = ] @)
T T
Qa
a
~~ TN238zt TN2499| Xl0|=
3H|0IXI0A EHOISH 4 QUCH
' J
TN238_SE, TN249_SE TN238_SR, TN249_SR
® X|Tmm) H FHke
57| H F | 6 | H 27 2E7| He F | G | H =
TN238___E U o= 932 | 587 | 490 210 TN249___E U mpM= 1282 | 750 | 660 390
TN238__ R U mpM= 932 | 587 | 490 210 TN249___ R U OpM= 1282 | 750 | 660 390
TN238N DA 932 587 490 190 TN249N DA 1282 750 660 273
First for Steam Solutions Page 1 0f 4

EXPERTISE | SOLUTIONS | SUSTAINABILITY



smra)(sarco

[
>
=

P

=
Hs BE TN2300 TN2400 A
1 Lower cylinder end cap SG iron EN 1563 EN-GJS-400-15: 5.3106
2 Piston SGiron EN 1563 EN-GJS-400-15 : 5.3106
3 Spring Chrome vanadium steel
4 Upper cylinder end cap SGiron EN 1563 EN-GJS-400-15 : 5.3106
5 Cylinder Composite tube
6 'O'ring Nitrile NBR 70 SH
7 Threaded bar M12 M16 Carbon steel (plated)
8 Nut M12 M16 Carbon steel (plated)
9 Screw slotted pan head M2.5 x 12 M2.5 x 12 Carbon steel (plated)
10 Yoke SGiron EN 1563 EN-GJS-400-15 : 5.3106
1 Screw M12 M16 Carbon steel (plated)
12 Screw M5 Carbon steel (plated)
13 Indicator plate Carbon steel (plated)
14 Nut M20 M24 Carbon steel (plated)
15 Bearing and seal insert Carbon steel (plated)
16 Rod seal wiper @25 @25 Polyurethane
17 DU plain bearing @25 @25 PTFE / steel composite
18 Spindle Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
19 Connector Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
20 Scale Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S16
21 Collar Carbon steel (plated)
22 Threaded long bar M12 M16 Carbon steel (plated)
23 'O'ring 27 x 3 27 x 3 Nitrile NBR 70 SH
24 Vent plug 2" NPT 2" NPT Sintered bronze
25 Long nut M12 M16 Carbon steel (plated)
26 '0O'ring Nitrile NBR 70 SH
27 Spring guide plate : Carbon steel (plated)
28 Label blank (Compressed spring warning) Adhesive paper
29 Adaptor : Carbon steel (plated)
30 Label blank Adhesive paper
31 Sleeve Carbon steel (plated)
32 Cover spindle Carbon steel (painted)
33 Formed hex. screw M12 x 45 M16 x 50 Carbon steel (plated)
34 Nut M2.5 M2.5 Carbon steel (plated)
35 Formed hex screw M12 x 16 M16 x 20 Carbon steel (plated)
36 Washer M12 M16 Carbon steel (plated)
e 37| Xz
7S o

7S7| He s F|A F2H

0 mm 30 mm 50 mm 70 mm 80 mm 100 mm 150 mm
TN2370 2! OtME 14 KN 1.1 bar 1.36 bar | 1.45bar | 1.54 bar
TN2373 4! OME 7o mm 32 KN 2.49 bar 3.05 bar 3.25 bar 3.46 bar
TN2380 2! mHMHE 13 KN 1.00 bar | 1.22bar | 1.32bar 1.41 bar 1.45bar | 1.54 bar
TN2383 2 mH=E 100 mm 30 KN 2.22bar | 2.74bar | 297 bar | 317 bar | 3.26 bar | 3.46 bar
TN2490 ! miM= 27 KN 1.11 bar 1.37 bar | 1.46bar | 1.58bar | 1.63 bar 1.73 bar 1.98 bar
TN2493 2! OjME 190 mm 60 KN 2.45bar | 3.02bar | 3.30bar | 3.48bar | 3.58bar | 3.85bar | 4.35bar
70| 1 9] kel Wigl 24 glol, Axe) Yulwo] HHH 02 PA(+10%) 8},
G B 2l oFele Wihe| vpd tl o] 5 o &2 4 itk
TI-P327-08 CH Issue3 DN125~DN300 AMO[ZIEE™ A|2|= WEHE TN2000 Al2|= SA! OIAE 57| Page 2 of 4



smra)(sarco

()
—— 32
1 35
36 / @) i \
[
4
24 —
3 = =
= =
= ‘ = 27
8 gf T = <) s
= — = @\
TN238_SE, = = 31
TN249_SE /ﬁi//
B = =T 8
7 = | = = 30
= L [HE 25
ST = é? 28
2 / § = —— | E E\ 2
15— Bl Els DN
\ =[; 2
1 = 16
i +
33 17| = L =
18 = - 9+34 :
J— ° g 20 @ % —
TN238_SE 14 H TN249_SE
TN238_SR e 19 o i TN249_SR
— tl = E =z — tl
TN238_DE ;1 & 13 12 Jj = — TN249_DE
TN238_DR, 29 =, ° N TN249_DR,
TN238NDA TN249NDA
10 — —
\ T
® TN2000 Alg|= MH 7jo|= = - M of
Etel N TN
Alg|= 2 = 2000 Al2|= 2
a5y an 3 = 1297 cm? 3
° < 4 = 2452 cm?
B 8 = 100 mm (only available for a size 3 actuator)
737 #H - - 8
9 = 150 mm (only available for a size 4 actuator)
0 = ngt spring§ for useﬁwith anmI‘P converter or bﬂglanced S
Ao SF ~ 3 = Standard springs S 3
N = No springs
SE = CIUSZR Amd siEy
SR = CHISAG Axd 27
s DE = 0|53y, A XY (EEE) SE
DR = 0|E3%d, Axd X2 (5HY)
DA = 0|ZS=¥
o 1T of N 2 | 3 | 8 3 SE

o -’.‘-—E— 01| : 1 off Spirax Sarco TN2383SE pneumatic piston acauator

TI-P327-08 CH Issue 3 DN125~DN300 AIIO[ZIEE™ Al2|= WHE TN2000 Al2|= SYA DAE S 7| Page 3 of 4



smra)(sarco

o H|RE
o] Aol AigE FES0] YRty or FHg7lof F 7k ] FESolth thE HES AuRE o2 FHEA] et
2 kst BuIRE
‘O’ ring kit 6, 16, 23, 26
Travel indicator kit 9, 20, 34
Spring Kit 3
HHIRE F2u
AH] BEE T 7T g oleke AR ol e oS ARESte] EstL, e FRE BARITH
0l : 1-"O  ring kit for a Spirax Sarco TN2380SE pneumatic piston actuator,
()
|
3
/
T
q ~TE
H /| 23
\_« /
26
6

TN238 E 9 +34
7fs°* HHIEE2 C3e| HXlo= o
EO'OHZf 16
- TN238_E, TN238 R, TN238NDA
- TN249_E, TN249 R, TN249NDA —~ 20
-
I o B
=) ~_
N
Sl A A ) WA TEL02)3489-3489, FAX 525-5766 W% :(032)820-3000, FAX 817-3473 WEIZAMO[AAIR(F)S 20|=QI58( ROA) Q2 EE
'—I‘q—mol _l_Mﬂ(T) ISO9001(ZZEY)/ISO14001(2AZY)/OHSAS 18001227 Q15 2 ol X|2t2|3THo2EE ISO 50001(HLXIAF) 215 HRtELIC



